## Certification by State or Local Official of PHA Plans Consistency with the Consolidated Plan or State Consolidated Plan

I. Richard I. Durrett

\_\_\_\_, the President

Official's Name

Official's Title

certify that the 5-Year PHA Plan and/or Annual PHA Plan of the

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

PHA Name

is consistent with the Consolidated Plan or State Consolidated Plan and the Analysis of

Impediments (AI) to Fair Housing Choice of the

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

pursuant to 24 CFR Part 91.

Local Jurisdiction Name

Provide a description of how the PHA Plan is consistent with the Consolidated Plan or State Consolidated Plan and the AI.

The objective of the PHA are to improve qualityof assited housing by improving voucher management , increase assisted housing choice objectives by conducting outreach efforts to potientiL voucher landlords provide voucher mobility counseling promote self sufficiency of families to provide information for supportive services for the elderly or families with disabilities to ensure equal opportunity and affirmativly further fair housing and to ensure that all women and their children should have.

I hereby certify that all the information stated herein, as well as any information provided in the accompaniment herewith, is true and accurate. **Warning:** HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Name of Authorized Official	Title President
Richard I. Durrett	Freshent
Signature	Date